ceoac= IIMNINIIN

Power Windows | Léve-glace Electrique | Elektrische Fensterheber | Elevalunas Electricos
Maquina De Vidro | Alzacristalli Elettrici
4 doors, 4 portes, 4 turen, 4 puertas, 4 portas, 4 porte AC784 - AC783
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l EnGLISH
THIS INSTALLATION INSTRUCTION IS FOR BOTH LEFT AND RIGHT SIDE.

To install the window lift correctly, proceed as follows:
a) Carefully remove the trim panel. Remove the motor by removing screws 3, 4 and 5.
b) Release the window from the window lift mechanism via points B. Remove the door panel by removing fixing screws K.
c) Remove the old window lift mechanism using points 1 and 2. Attach the replacement mechanism to the panel by fixing the guide at points 1 and 2.
Caution: Cut the plastic strap on the spool of the new window lift, taking care not to pull the ropes out of their position.
d) Refit the door panel and secure with screws K. Hook the window to the window lift. Secure the motor at points 3, 4 and 5.
e) If the vehicle is equipped, programme the Comfort control unit, referring to the owner’s manual.
f) Check general operation. Refit the door trim panel.

Thank you for your confidence.

I FrRANCAIS
CETTE INSTRUCTION DE MONTAGE EST POUR LES COTES DROIT ET GAUCHE.

Pour installer correctement le Iéve-vitre, procédez comme suit :

a) Retirez avec précaution le panneau de garniture. Retirez le moteur en enlevant les vis 3, 4 et 5.

b) Détachez la fenétre du mécanisme de leve-vitre par les points B. Retirer le panneau de porte en enlevant les vis de fixation K.

c) Retirer 'ancien mécanisme de léve-vitre a I'aide des points 1 et 2. Fixer le mécanisme de remplacement au panneau en fixant le guide aux points 1 et 2.
Attention: coupez la sangle en plastique sur la bobine du nouveau léve-vitre, en veillant a ne pas tirer les cordes hors de leur position.

d) Remonter le panneau de porte et le fixer avec les vis K. Accrochez la fenétre au léve-vitre. Fixez le moteur aux points 3, 4 et 5.

e) Si le véhicule en est équipé, programmer I'unité de contréle Comfort en se référant au manuel d'utilisation.

f) Vérifier le fonctionnement général. Remonter le panneau de garniture de la porte.

Nous vous remercions de votre confiance.

l bEuTscH
DIESE MONTAGE-ANLEITUNG IST FUR DIE BEIDE LINKE UND RECHTE SEITE

Um den Fensterheber korrekt einzubauen, gehen Sie wie folgt vor:

a) Entfernen Sie vorsichtig die Verkleidungsplatte. Entfernen Sie den Motor, indem Sie die Schrauben 3, 4 und 5 entfernen.

b) Lésen Sie das Fenster Uber die Punkte B vom Fensterhebermechanismus. Entfernen Sie die Turverkleidung, indem Sie die Befestigungsschrauben K entfernen.

c) Entfernen Sie den alten Fensterhebermechanismus mit Hilfe der Punkte 1 und 2. Befestigen Sie den Ersatzmechanismus an der Platte, indem Sie die Fiihrung an den Punkten 1 und 2 befesti-
gen.

Achtung: Schneiden Sie das Kunststoffband an der Spule des neuen Fensterhebers durch und achten Sie darauf, dass Sie die Seile nicht aus ihrer Position ziehen.

d) Setzen Sie das Trblatt wieder ein und befestigen Sie es mit den Schrauben K. Hangen Sie das Fenster in den Fensterheber ein. Befestigen Sie den Motor an den Punkten 3, 4 und 5.

e) Falls das Fahrzeug damit ausgestattet ist, programmieren Sie die Komfortsteuerung geméas der Betriebsanleitung.

f) Die allgemeine Funktion tberprifen. Die Turverkleidung wieder anbringen.

Wir danken Ihnen fir lhr Vertrauen.

l espAfOL
ESTA INSTRUCCION DE MONTAJE ES PARA LOS LADOS IZQUIERDO Y DERECHO.

Para instalar correctamente el elevalunas, proceda como se indica a continuacion:

a) Retire con cuidado el panel embellecedor. Retire el motor quitando los tornillos 3, 4 y 5.

b) Suelte la ventanilla del elevalunas por los puntos B. Retire el panel de la puerta quitando los tornillos de fijacion K.

c) Retire el mecanismo elevalunas antiguo utilizando los puntos 1y 2. Fije el mecanismo de sustitucion al panel fijando la guia en los puntos 1y 2.
Atencion: Corte la cinta de plastico de la bobina del nuevo elevalunas, teniendo cuidado de no sacar las cuerdas de su posicion.

d) Vuelva a montar el panel de la puerta y fijelo con los tornillos K. Enganche la ventana al elevalunas. Fije el motor en los puntos 3, 4 y 5.

e) Si el vehiculo esta equipado, programe la unidad de control Confort, consultando el manual de instrucciones.

f) Compruebe el funcionamiento general. Vuelva a montar el panel embellecedor de la puerta.

Gracias por su confianza.

l PORTUGUES
ESTAS INSTRU(}()ES VALEM TANTO PARA O LADOESQUERDO QUANTO PARA O DIREITO.

Para instalar corretamente o elevador de vidros, proceda da seguinte forma:

a) Retirar cuidadosamente o painel de guarnicdo. Retirar o motor, retirando os parafusos 3, 4 e 5.

b) Libertar a janela do mecanismo de elevagéo da janela através dos pontos B. Retirar o painel da porta, retirando os parafusos de fixagéo K.

c) Retirar o antigo mecanismo de elevagdo da janela através dos pontos 1 e 2. Fixar o mecanismo de substituicdo no painel, fixando a guia nos pontos 1 e 2.
Atencgao: Cortar a correia de plastico no carretel do novo elevador de janela, tendo o cuidado de ndo puxar as cordas para fora da sua posigao.

d) Voltar a colocar o painel da porta e fixa-lo com os parafusos K. Prender a janela ao elevador de janelas. Fixar o motor nos pontos 3, 4 e 5.

e) Se o veiculo estiver equipado, programar a unidade de controlo Comfort, consultando o manual do proprietario.

f) Verificar o funcionamento geral. Voltar a colocar o painel de revestimento da porta.

Obrigado pela sua confianga.

B EMnvika
H NMAPOYZA OAHIA AOOPAVTOZO THN APIZTEPH OZO KAI TH AE=ZIA NAEYPA.

Mo va yKATAOTACETE CWATA TOV AVUYPWTAPA TTAPaBUPWY, TIPOXWPNOTE WG EEAG:

o) AQaIPEOTE TIPOCEKTIKG TO TIAVEA €TTEVOUGNG. APaIPEDTE TO POTEP APAIPWVTAG TIG Bideg 3, 4 kai 5.

B) ATreAeuBepwoTe TO TTAPABUPO ATTO TO PNXAVICUO avUWwong TTapabUpou péow Twv onpeiwv B. ApaipéoTe To TTAveA TNG TTOPTAG aPaIpWIVTAG TIG Bideg oTepéwang K.

Y) ApaipéaTe Tov TTANIO pnxaviops aviywaong TapadUipou XpnaIPoTIoIWVTaAG Ta onueia 1 kal 2. TOTTOBETAOTE TOV PNXAVIOKO AVTIKATAOTAONG OTO TTAQICIO OTEPEWVOVTAG TOV 0dNny6 aTa
onueia 1 kai 2.

Mpoooxn: KéwTe Tov TTAAGTIKO INAVTA GTO KAPOUAI TOU VEOU PnxaviopoU aviywong TTapadipou, TIpoGEXOVTAG VO UnV TPABASETE Ta oxoIviG atrd Tn B€on Toug.

0) EmavatotroBetioTe To TTAVEA TNG TTOPTAG Kal OTEPEWOTE TO e TIG Bideg K. AyKIoTpWwOTE TO TTapdBupo aTov avuwwThpa Tapadlipou. AG@alioTe To HoTép oTa oneia 3, 4 kai 5.

€) Eav 1o 6xnpa eival EomAiopévo, TTpoypappaTioTe TN Hovada eAéyxou Comfort, avaTpéxovtag aTo eyxeIpidlo Xpriong.

o1) EAéyETe TN yevikn Aeitoupyia. ETTavatotroBeToTe TO TIAVEA €TTEVOUONG TNG TTOPTAG.

20G EUXaPIOTOUE YIa TNV EPTTIOTOOUVN OOG.

l ITALIANO
LA PRESENTE ISTRUZIONE VALE SIA PER IL LATO SINISTRO CHE PER IL LATO DESTRO.

Per installare correttamente I'alzacristallo procedere come segue:

a) Smontare con cura il pannello di rivestimento. Rimuovere il motore togliendo le viti 3, 4 e 5.

b) Sganciare il cristallo dal meccanismo alzacristallo attraverso i punti B. Rimuovere il panello porta togliendo le viti di fissaggio K.

c) Rimuovere il vecchio meccanismo alzavetro agendo sui punti 1 e 2. Applicare al panello il meccanismo di ricambio fissando la guida ai punti 1 e 2.
Attenzione: Tagliare la fascetta di plastica sul rocchetto del nuovo alzacristallo facendo attenzione a non fare uscire le funi dalla loro posizione.

d) Rimontare il pannello porta e fissarlo con le viti K. Agganciare il cristallo all’alzavetro. Fissare il motore nei punti 3, 4 e 5.

e) Nel caso la vettura fosse equipaggiata, programmare la centralina Comfort facendo riferimento almanuale di uso e manutenzione.

f) Verificare il funzionamento generale. Rimontare il pannello di rivestimento della porta.

Grazie per la fiducia.



